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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Private
Public
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Public
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Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public
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Public
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Public
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Public
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Public

103
18
85
55
20
35

133
94
39

116
46
70
48

7
41
40

9
31
29
12

32100
9801

22299
18335

8358
9977

78026
44400
33626
50045
27829
22216
10083

4802
5281

11266
5905
5361

17552
7139

9506
2306
7200
3640
1335
2305

14555
6325
8230

11089
5150
5939
2800
1018
1782
2669

840
1829
2280

857

20806
7326

13480
12673

6571
6102

57799
34760
23039
36066
21892
14174
6819
3607
3212
8046
4841
3205

13134
5659

190
130
60

607
340
267

4022
2983
1039
541
438
103
141
103
38

231
160
71

614
289

28
28
0

94
83
11

910
859
51
85
84
1

15
15
0

60
56
4

63
54

12
8
4

78
62
16

447
373
74
31
29
2

14
13
1

33
27
6

31
23

44
12
32

238
59

179
631
267
364
98
61
37
27

0
27
49

3
46

224
87

7
6
1

26
11
15

175
153
22
13
11
2
7
7
0
3
1
2

22
17

17
27

8
19

100
41
59

10413
5806
3352
2454

61299
21344
39955

1423
1090

494
596

10255
3402
6853

7475
4113
2576
1537

49765
17201
32564

325
323
151
172

1109
626
483

9
49
41
8

173
141
32

8
65
35
30
56
56

 

137
136

23
113
41
41

 

5
2
2
0

27
20
7
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Interventions for currently admitted patients
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5679
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Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

255
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Total 651 284512 57884 209221 7778 1477 767 1488 282
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
460

1186
2291 2530

1896 1435

1363

2835
3240

2446

1434

16 17

5770

868

2869

148

5126

4342

22

2549

Female Male .

Ward of currently admitted patients

3471

388

1361

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Deaths by epidemiological week

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

Epi_Week
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13
2021.14

2021.15
2021.16

2021.17
2021.18

2021.19
2021.20

2021.21
2021.22

2021.23
2021.24

237 286
462

839

1310

1700 1763
1553

1043

754
568

396
298 216 177 135 104 98 114 100 113 101 158 163 166 198 264 345

38

Interventions for currently admitted patients

553

626

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

104433

21727

5455

1287

28

Private



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape

18
20
94
46
7
9

12
8

9801
8358

44400
27829
4802
5905
7139
3352

2306
1335
6325
5150
1018
840
857
494

7326
6571

34760
21892
3607
4841
5659
2576

130
340
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438
103
160
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84
15
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54
41

8
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29
13
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35

12
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0
3
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6
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11
7
1

17
2

Total 255 132930 21727 104433 5220 1361 626 553 228

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
JMH

69
59
50
48
10
6
5

15529
36551
29845
35242
7311
1486
1852

2311
6562
4865
5808
879
177
324

11859
28045
23897
28184
5810
1114
1467

432
1743
1045
1137
440
161
32

83
492
279
313
118
38
0

59
147
82

217
78
27
0

266
6

146
15
68
11
8

19
110
58
20
18
0
0

Total 255 132930 21727 104433 5220 1361 626 553 228
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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36551 (27.5%)

35242 (26.51%)
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